

Federal Agency for Scientific Organizations Mining Institute Far Eastern Branch Russian Academy of Sciences, Khabarovsk, Russia Northern Mining Institute by N.V. Chersky of the Siberian Branch of the Russian Academy of Science, Yakutsk, Russia

VII International scientific conference "PROBLEMS OF COMPLEX DEVELOPMENT OF GEORESOURCES"

The conference is held in a year of the 35 anniversary of Mining Institute FEB RAS

September 25-27, 2018. Khabarovsk, Russia

VII International scientific conference "Problems of Complex Development of Georesources" organized by Institute of mining of the Far Eastern Branch of the Russian Academy of Sciences together with the Ministry of natural resources of Khabarovsk Krai and Institute of mining of the North of N.V. Chersky of the Siberian office of RAS will take place in Khabarovsk, in 25-27 September, 2018.

A wide range of topical issues is supposed to be discussed in the conference. Some of them are production and processing of mineral raw materials; development of mineral deposits in difficult mining-and-geological conditions; planning the directions of efficient and safe development of a subsoil. The Conference brings together researchers, educators and practitioners representing research and educational institutions, companies, government agencies and consulting organizations from different parts of the world to exchange ideas, to define the research priorities in the fields of geosciences.

CONFERENCE TOPICS

1. Geotechnological and geomechanical problems of development of subsoil.

2. Problems of complex processing of mineral raw materials and new technologies of mineral processing.

3. Strategic, geo-environmental and economic problems of subsurface use.

CONFERENCE ORGANIZERS & COMMITTEE

Chairman of the Organizing Committee Assistant	Rasskazov I.Yu., Dr. of Engineering, Director of MI FEB RAS
Chairman	Shulyupin A.N., Dr. of Engineering, Assistant Director MI FEB RAS

Members of organizing committee:

Arkhipova Yu.A., PhD in Econ. (Mining Institute FEB RAS, Khabarovsk, Russia) Volkov A.F. (Department of the Interior, Khabarovsk Territory, Khabarovsk, Russia) Zubkov V. P., PhD in Engineering (Mining Institute of the North, Siberian Branch of the Russian Academy of Science, Yakutsk, Russia) Korneeva S.I., PhD in Engineering (Mining Institute FEB RAS, Khabarovsk, Russia) Kurilko A.S., Dr. of Engineering (Mining Institute of the North, Siberian Branch of the Russian Academy of Science, Yakutsk, Russia)

Prokhorov K.V., PhD in Engineering (Mining Institute FEB RAS, Khabarovsk, Russia)

Salomatova S.I., PhD in Engineering (Mining Institute of the North, Siberian Branch of the Russian Academy of Science, Yakutsk, Russia)

Program committee:

Rasskazov I.Yu. – Dr. of Engineering, Chairman of the Organizing Committee (Mining Institute FEB RAS, Khabarovsk, Russia)

Tkach S.M. – Dr. of Engineering, Assistant Chairman of the committee (Mining Institute of the North, Siberian Branch of the Russian Academy of Science, Yakutsk, Russia)

Members of the program committee:

Alexandrova T.N. – Dr. of Engineering (Saint-Petersburg Mining University, St. Petersburg, Russia) Baryakh A.A. – associate member of the Russian Academy of Sciences (Perm federal research center Ural branch RAS, Perm, Russia)

Buktukov N.S. – associate member of the Kazakh Academy of Sciences (National center for complex processing of mineral raw materials of the Republic of Kazakhstan, Almaty city, The Republic of Kazakhstan)

Gibson, Peter R. – Dr. (Assoc. Prof., University of Wollongong, Australia)

Goryachev N.A. – associate member of the Russian Academy of Sciences (Northeast Complex Research Institute Far Eastern branch RAS, Magadan, Russia)

Zaharov V.N. – associate member of the Russian Academy of Sciences (Institute of problems of complex development of a subsoil RAS, Moscow, Russia)

Zlatev Metodi – Dr.-Ing. (Haver and Boecker Niagara, Munsten, Germany)

Ivanchenko S.N. – Dr. of Engineering (Pacific National University, Khabarovsk, Russia)

Kemal Baris – Dr. (Assoc. Prof., Bulent Ecevit University Kilimli, Zonguldak, Turkey)

Klishin V.I. – associate member of the Russian Academy of Sciences (Federal research center of coal and coal chemistry of the Siberian branch RAS, Kemerovo, Russia)

Kojegulov K.Ch. – associate member of the Kazakh Academy of Sciences (Institute of Geomechanics and Development Of The Subsoil, Bishkek, Republic of Kyrgyzstan)

Kornilkov S.N. – Dr. of Engineering (Mining Institute Ural branch RAS, Yekaterinburg, Russia) Korolev Vyacheslav – DPh ("Active Metal", USA)

Korpi Paul – Project Development (Vice President "Amur Minerals", USA)

Lieberwirth Holger – Prof., Dr.-Ing. (Institute of Mineral Processing Machines, Freiberg, Germany) Lukichev S.V. – Dr. of Engineering (Geological institute of the Kola scientific center RAS, Apatity, Russia)

Melnikov N.N. – member of the Russian Academy of Sciences (Geological institute of the Kola scientific center RAS, Apatity, Russia)

Naj Aziz – Prof. (University of Wollongong, Australia)

Trubetskoy K.N. – member of the Russian Academy of Sciences (Institute of problems of complex development of a subsoil RAS, Moscow, Russia)

Hanchuk A.I. – member of the Russian Academy of Sciences (Far Eastern Geological Institute RAS, Vladivostok, Russia)

Yakovlev V.L. – associate member of the Russian Academy of Sciences (Mining Institute Ural branch RAS, Yekaterinburg, Russia)

DATES AND DEADLINES

15.04.2018 – application submission deadline;

15.07.2018 – full paper submission deadline;

20.08.2018 – formation of final list of Conference participants; sending of official invitation and Conference program.

Materials presented at the conference will be published in journals indexed in the Web of Science or Scopus citation database.

CALL FOR PAPERS

• APPLICATION FORM should be submitted until 15 April 2018 to email <u>igd-konf@mail.ru</u>.

• The manuscript must be submitted before 15 July 2018 via igd-konf@mail.ru mail. Paper requirements are given in **PAPER TEMPLATE**. Conference official languages are Russian and English. Editorial board makes the decision on acceptance or a rejection of article after reviewing it. The editorial board has the right to reject articles, which are not corresponding to scope of the Conference.

> *Contacts:* e-mail: <u>igd-konf@mail.ru</u> Phone: +7(4212)32-79-27